
 

 

Emmaus Term Dates and INSET Days 2025-2026 

All four Local Authorities have the same term dates for 2025/26 as below: 
 

Starts Half term Ends 

Autumn Term Mon 
1st September 
2025 

Mon 27th Oct 
2025 to Fri 
31st Oct 2025 

Fri 19th December 
2025 

Spring Term Mon 5th January 
2026 

Mon 16th Feb 
2026 to Fri 
20th Feb 2026 

Fri 27th March 
2026 

Summer 
Term 

Mon 13th April 
2026 

Mon 25th May 
2026 to 29th May 
2026 

Mon 20th July 2026 

 

It is important that all MAC schools have the same INSET Days without deviation so that we can 
work collaboratively and share good practice. The 3rd October 2025 is the day before the Hagley 
Open Day and is traditionally given over to staff appraisal, therefore the following INSET Days 
are proposed for 2025/26: 

• Monday 1st September 2025 
• Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
• Friday 3rd October 2025 
• Friday 26th June 2026 
• Monday 20th July 2026 (Disaggregated and commuted over 3 twilights) 

 

In addition to the five INSET Days listed above, a sixth INSET Day has also been approved by the 
Board to facilitate a MAC-wide INSET and retreat day. The proposed date for this INSET Day is to 
be confirmed. 

 


